	/2007 14:25 2026370023 05/09/2	CENTRAL FAX CENTER	
6.5.	Ротп РТО-1595 (Кеў. 07/05) ОМВ. No., 0651-0027 (вхр., 6/30/200	B-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office ET	
5	To the Director of the U.S. Pate		
	1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
	Selji iTO, Jun OKADA	Name: Nitta Moore Company	
		Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	7 No	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4-26 Sakuragawa 4-chome, Naniwa-ku,	
	Execution Date(s) April 9, 2007	Oacko.phi	
	Assignment Merger	Oşaka-shi	
	Security Agreement Change of Na	me City: Osaka 556-0022	
	Joint Research Agreement	State:	
	Government Interest Assignment		
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip:	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/575,903	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 11/575903	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/575,903	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/575,903	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 11/575903	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/575,903 Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) //575903 bers attached? Yes No e 6. Total number of applications and patents	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/575,903 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) II/575903 bers attached? Yes VNo B. Cotal number of applications and patents involved:	
	A. Patent Application No.(S) 11/575,903 Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Roger C. Hahn</u>	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 11/575903 UI/575903 Ders attached? Yes No E 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	
	A. Patent Application No.(S) 11/575,903 Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Roger C. Hahn</u>	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 11/575903 bers attached? Yes ?No E 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	A. Patent Application No.(S) 11/575,903 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger C. Hahn Internal Address:	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) II/S75903 II/S75903 Ders attached? Yes No E 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	A. Patent Application No.(S) 11/575,903 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger C. Hahn Internal Address: Street Address:, Hahn & Voight PLLC, 1012 14th Street, Suite 620	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) II/S7S903 bers attached? Yes No E 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Y Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
	A. Patent Application No.(S) 11/575,903 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger C. Hahn Internal Address: Street Address:, Hahn & Voight PLLC, 1012 14th Street, Suite 620 City: Washington DC	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) II/S75903 bers attached? Yes II/S75903 bers attached? II/S75903 II/S75903 II/S75903 II/S75903 II/S75903 II/S75903 <t< td=""></t<>	
	A. Patent Application No.(S) 11/575,903 Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger C. Hahn Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Washington DC State: Zip: 20005	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) II/S7S903 bers attached? Yes Ores attached? Yes IVo B. Total number of applications and patents involved: IVOVEd:	
	A. Patent Application No.(S) 11/575,903 Additional number: 202-637-0020 Additional number: 202-637-0020 Additional number: 202-637-0020	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) II/S7S903 bers attached? Yes Ores attached? Yes IVo B. Total number of applications and patents involved: IVolved: IVolve: IVolve: IVolve: IVolve: IVolve: IVolve: IVolve:	
	A. Patent Application No.(S) 11/575,903 Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger C. Hahn Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Washington DC State: Zip: 20005	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) II/S75903 bers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3913</u>	
	A. Patent Application No.(S) 11/575,903 Additional number: 202-637-0020 Additional number: 202-637-0020 Additional number: 202-637-0020	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) II/S7S903 bers attached? Yes IVo e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	A. Patent Application No.(S) 11/575,903 Additional number: 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger C. Hahn Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Washington DC State: State: Phone Number: 202-637-0020 Fax Number:	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) II/S75903 bers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3913</u>	
007 DBYRJ	A. Patent Application No.(S) 11/575,903 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger C. Hahn Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Washington DC State: Phone Number: 202-637-0020 Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature: Mathematical Street Address: Phone Number: Address: Phone Number: Phone N	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) II/S7S903 bers attached? Yes IVo e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
007 DBYRI 021	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/575,903 Additional number: 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger C. Hahn Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Washington DC City: Washington DC State: Phone Number: 202-637-0020 Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature: MMMM	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) II/S7S903 bers attached? Yes IVo e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	

PAGE 2/5 * RCVD AT 5/9/2007 2:29:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/14 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2026370023 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-22

Page 2 Assignment Recordation Sheet

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

HORIE KINZOKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Having the following address:

26, Konosucho 2-chome, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8510 Japan

PAGE 3/5 * RCVD AT 5/9/2007 2:29:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * 8VR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/14 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2026370023 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-22

PATENT REEL: 019324 FRAME: 0316

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER MAY 0 9 2007

ASSIGNMENT - U.S. RIGHTS ONLY

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

NITTA MOORE COMPANY

having the following address:

4-26, Sakuragawa 4-chome, Naniwa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 556-0022 Japan

AND

2007

14:25

HORIE KINZOKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Having the following address:

26, Konosucho 2-chome, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8510 Japan

1.

(referred to herein both as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, fife, and interest in the United States, in and to the invention filed as International Patent Application No. PCT/JF2005/017387 dated September 21, 2005, known by the following title:

CONNECTION STRUCTURE FOR RESIN PIPE

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent, together with said patent application, all non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without limitation said application and all divisions; continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereas, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to COMPANY;

2. To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treatics or agreements;

HAHN & VOIGHT LAW OFFICES PLLC

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 5/9/2007 2:29:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/14 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2028370023 * OURATION (mm-ss):02-22

PATENT REEL: 019324 FRAME: 0317

3. To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby grants to the firm of HAEN & VOIGHT LAW OFFICES PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradenum). Office or any other national or regional Patent Office for the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by each of the undersigned individuals on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

April 9, 2007	1 [#] Inventor Signature: <u>Scili 1+0</u>
Date	Print or Type Name: <u>Sciji ITO</u>
April 9, 2007	2 nd Inventor Signature: Jun Okada
Date	Print or Type Name: Jun OKADA
Date	3 rd Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name:
Dute	4 th Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name:





PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 5/9/2007 2:29:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * 6VR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/14 * DNI8:2738300 * CSID:202607002 = 1 URATION (mm-ss):02-22

PATENT REEL: 019324 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 05/09/2007